

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

Philippine Health Insurance Corporation

709 Citystate Centre Shaw Blvd. Brgy. Oranbo, Pasig City Telefax No. 637-3158 637-4735

PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier:	ASTERDEN SUPPLIES AND	GEN. MERCHANDISE CORP.	Purchase Order No.:	PO-2024-059				
Address:	37 Kasiyahan St. Holy Spirit District 2, C	37 Kasiyahan St. Holy Spirit District 2, Quezon City		August 21, 2024				
Contact Info	7340-8406/09177064931/ sales.asterden@gmail.com		Term of Payment:	On Account				
	11		Mode of Procurement:	Shopping - Section 52.1 (b)				
Supplier Reg	istered with: PhilGEPS Certificate	Reference No.: 201810-73586-767316221	_					
Gentlemen:								
Please	Please deliver the following article(s), product(s), supplies, or materials listed below, subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:							
Please d	liver to this office within	fifteen (15) calendar days	from receipt he	ereof the following				

NO.	QTY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1	20	units	Stand Fan: Plastic, 380mm (min.) metal, three (3) speed setting, manufacturer's standard, motor: fully enclosed, 220-240 volts (Gold eagle 16" metal blade)			856.86	17,137.2
2	2	units	Digital Voice Recorder: Record in MP3/LPCM with high sensitivity S-Microphone, Up to 4 GB of built-in storage, expandable via microSD (SDHC/SDXC) cards, Auto Voice Recording reduces background noise, Direct USB built in for easy connection to PC, Built-in lithium battery with three-minute quick charge for one hour of recording (Sony ICD - UX570F)		10,000.00	20,000.0	
			¥.				
						ļ	
						[80]	
1			LESS: EW	7T 1%	331.58		37,137.2
			GM		1,657.91	L	1,989.4
							35,147.7
			P.R. No./ Requesting Unit: PR No. 24-0026-SHP (P&ID), PR No. 24-0028-SHP (In	RFQ No.: 2024-120 169Sec), PR No. 24-0030-SHP (SHIA)			

Terms & Conditions:

- 1. ASTERD IN SUPPLIES AND GEN. MERCHANDISE CORP. holds PHIC free and harmless from any claims, obligation or liability that may be caused to any third party that may be injured or airmed due to the willful, unlawful or negligent act or omission of ASTERDEN SUPPLIES AND GEN. MERCHANDISE CORP. or any of its personnel or representative, without p ejudice to any other legal action that PHIC may have against ASTERDEN SUPPLIES AND GEN. MERCHANDISE CORP. in relation to the implementation of the Contract.
- 2. The agence shall impose penalty in an amount equivalent to 1/10 of one (1%) percent of the total value of undelivered items for each day of the delay as liquidated damages.
- 3. If the date of receipt of the Purchase Order (P.O.) by the dealer is not indicated, it shall be deemed received on the day it was acknowledged to have been received by a representative either through far or e-mail.

ONFORME:	CVI-	Received copy of P.O.:
1_	Horlen 5. Bertiz	Sept. 16 pory
	Signature over Printed Name and Position of Authorized Representative	Date

Page 1 of 2 pages

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

Philippine Health Insurance Corporation

709 Citystate Centre

Shaw Blvd. Brgy. Oranbo, Pasig City Telefax No. 637-3158 637-4735

PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier:	ASTERDEN SUPPLIES AND GEN. MERCHANDISE CORP.	Purchase Order No.:	PO-2024-059				
Address:	37 Kasiyahan St. Holy Spirit District 2, Quezon City	Date:	August 21, 2024				
Tel. Fax No.:	7340-8406/09177064931/ sales.asterden@gmail.com	Terms of Payment:	On Account				
		Mode of Procurement:	Shopping - Section 52.1 (b)				
Supplier Reg	stered with: PhilGEPS Certificate Reference No.: 201810-73586-767316221	_					
Gentlemen:							
Please	eliver the following article(s), product(s), supplies, or materials listed below, subject to	the terms and conditions contained he	erein:				
Please de	liver to this office within fifteen (15) calendar days	from receipt he	reof the following				
Terms & Con		form SBAC Contract Management Team	at least two (2) days before the delivery				
Use of elev	Delivery of the above item(s) shall be made within the prescribed schedule dates. Suppliers are advised to inform SBAC-Contract Management Team at least two (2) days before the delivery. Use of elevator shall only be from 09:00a.m. to 11:30 a.m. and 1:30p.m. to 3:00 p.m. during Mon/Wed/Fri (MWF). All item(s) delivered shall be accepted by the PSMD at 15th Floor,						
Room 1501	eceipt and Sales Invoice shall be required for one-time complete delivery of the goods.						
	incompatible or non-compliant goods as to specification when quoted shall be rejected and retur	ned at the time of delivery with provision	for a back-up unit in case of repair.				
	ecting parties undertake to comply with Office Order No. 0018-2015 entitled (Reiteration of Phi						
Contract. private sec	No PhilHealth personnel shall solicit, demand, or accept, directly or indirectly, any gift from any person, group or association, or juridical entity, whether from the public or or, at anytime, on or off the work premises where such gift is given in the course of official duties or which in connection with any transaction which may affect the functions of or influence the actions of directors or employees, or create the appearance of a conflict of interest.						
8. In all case	the request for extension should be submitted before the lapse of the original delivery date. The maximum allowable extension shall not be longer than the initial delivery period the original contract.						
amicably s	te or difference of any kind whatsoever shall arise between the parties in connection with the implementation of the contract, the parties shall make every effort to resolve ch dispute or difference by mutual consultation.						
as the "A	ction, suit or proceeding arising out of or relating to the Contract shall be submitted to arbitration in the Philippines according to the provisions of RA. 876, otherwise known itration Law" and R.A. 9285, otherwise known as the "Alternative Dispute Resolution Act of 2004".						
proceedii	necessary to promote arbitration or to seek judicial relief, PHIC and ASTERDEN SUPPLIES AND GEN. MERCHANDISE CORP. agree that any legal action, suit or garising out of or relating to the Contract may be instituted in any competent court in Pasig City, to the exclusion of other courts of equal jurisdiction.						
10. Attorney's liquidated higher,	Fees - In the event that PHIC is compelled to commence arbitration or to seek judicial relief to enforce the provisions of the Contract, it shall be entitled to attorney's fees and damages equivalent to ten percent (10%) and fifteen percent (15%), respectively, of the contract price or the amount claimed in the arbitration or judicial action, whichever is						
	the cost of arbitration or litigation, whichever is applicable, and other expenses incidental thereto.						
 EFFECTI Order. 	TTY CLAUSE. This agreement shall take effect upon signing hereof by the Parties and shall commence performace of its obligations upon the acceptance og PHIC Purchase						
			,				
	Very truly yours,						
	· ·	<u> </u>	bench				
	09-24571	JOSEPH O. VI					
			SBAC				
Certified Budget		APPROVED:					
LAURI	SHERYL JEAN & AGUILAR E CHRISTINE G.DALUZ SHERYL JEAN & AGUILAR ROMNEL G.REYES		•				
LAURI	Fiscal Examiner A Fiscal Controller III		1 mass				
		ATTY. FRANCIS	JAY E. REMIGIO				
WW.11 . 1 . 66	B. 2024		nager, PRID				
Within the CO	- Chickenson	HEAD OF T	HE AGENCY				
Expense Code:	50 2032 002	or Authorized	Representative				
Budget:	31, 137.20						
Remarks:	Charge to Various Office alglet						
	7						
CONFORM	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Received copy of P.O.:	- 004				
	forlents. beriz						
	Signature over Printed Name and Position of Authorized Representative	* Date					